A Legacy of Learning

Key evidence/artifacts in the The Ethics Advisory Committee (EAC) website are links to committee members, meeting dates, annual reports, as well as EAC adoption, and school board policy. Links to The Code of Student Conduct and the Administrators, Instructional Staff, Support Staff, and Business Code of Ethics may also be found on the EAC website.

## **Committee Members:**

Members of the Miami-Dade County Public Schools Ethics Advisory Committee are appointed by various leadership positions from within the Dade County community. Members serve staggered terms of four (4) years each, provided that of the original members, three (3) members shall be appointed for a term of two (2) years and four (4) shall be appointed for a term of four (4) years.

## Ethics Advisory Committee (EAC)

http://eac.dadeschools.net/

http://eac.dadeschools.net/CodeOf Ethics.asp

## **EAC Website**

## MISSION

The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida (The Board) created The Ethics Advisory Committee (EAC) to help ensure the integrity of The Board's decision making processes and to restore public confidence in our public schools. The purpose of the EAC is to promote the public trust, by among other things, educating the public, candidates for election to the board, Members of The Board and employees of Miami-Dade County Public Schools as to the required standards of ethical conduct, clarifying those standards of conduct and recommending changes to the various rules and regulations which set forth the governing standards of ethical conduct.

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

A Legacy of Success